

Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00790.

**Title Appeal no. 44 of 2025 (CIS)**

**Order No. 05**

**Dt. 10.11.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the respondents.

Appellant files hazira and also files the track report of the summons to the respondents. The said track report shows that the summons were delivered to the respondents on 30-08-2025 at 17:23:25 hours but till date the respondents did not appear.

In the circumstances, let the Title Appeal be heard ex-parte against the respondents.

Fixing **10-12-2025** for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.